

Ref. No.: QHTL/Sec/SE/2025-26/08

May 08, 2025

The Manager,  
Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited,  
14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Ref: Security ID: QUICKHEAL  
Security Code: 539678

The Manager,  
Corporate Services,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Symbol: QUICKHEAL  
Series: EQ

**Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting – Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our letter dated May 6, 2025 with regard to Outcome of Board Meeting, please find enclosed copies of advertisement published in following newspapers:

Newspaper	Language	Editions
Financial Express	English	All
Prabhat	Marathi	Pune

This is for your information and records.

Sincerely,  
**For Quick Heal Technologies Limited**

**Vikram Dhanani**  
**Compliance Officer**



QUARTERLY PERFORMANCE

Coal India Q4 profit up 12%

ARUNIMA BHARADWAJ  
New Delhi, May 7

STATE-OWNED COAL INDIA on Wednesday reported a 12.4% increase in its consolidated net profit in the March quarter at ₹9,592.53 crore compared with ₹8,530.39 crore in Q4FY24.

On a sequential basis, the net profit increased by 12.9% from ₹8,491.22 crore.

Revenue from operations declined marginally by 1% to ₹37,824.54 crore against ₹38,213.5 crore in the same period the previous fiscal.Total income surged by 3.2% on year to ₹41,761.76 crore.

For the entire year 2024-25, the company's net profit stood at ₹35,302.10, down 5.5% from ₹37,369.13 crore in FY24.

The board of directors has recommended payment of

REPORT CARD

CIL consolidated financials

Q4FY24 Q4FY25

Net profit

Revenue

Total income

8,530 9,593

38,213.5 37,824.5

40,457.6 41,761.8

increased by 1% to 763.06 million tonne from 753.51 million tonne during FY24, the company said in the exchange filing. During Q4FY25, however, coal production reduced by 2% to 237.69 million tonne.

CIL incurred a capex of ₹19,410.02 crore in FY25 compared to ₹23,475.41 crore during the previous fiscal. During the fiscal, CIL contributed ₹60,959.52 crore to the government exchequer compared to ₹60,197.80 crore in FY24.

The company incorporated a new subsidiary, Coal Gas India, on March 25, marking its foray into the coal-to-chemical segment. The venture, a collaboration with GAIL (India) is set to establish a state-of-the-art coal-to-synthetic natural gas (SNG) plant in the ECL command area.

Blue Star Q4 profit rises 21.5% to ₹194 crore

AIR-CONDITIONER AND COMMERCIAL refrigeration system maker Blue Star on Wednesday reported an increase of 21.47% in consolidated net profit at ₹194 crore in the March quarter, led by its room air-conditioner and project business.

—PTI

Voltas profit rises over twofold to ₹236 crore

AC & ENGINEERING services provider Voltas reported an over twofold rise in net profit at ₹236 crore in the March 2025 quarter while its annual revenue crossed ₹15,000-crore mark in FY25, helped by its room AC business.

—PTI

MRF posts 29% growth in profit to ₹512 crore

TYREMAKER MRF POSTED a 29.28% rise in consolidated net profit from continuing operations at ₹512.11 crore for the March quarter, riding on higher sales. Revenue from operations stood at ₹7,074.82 crore against ₹6,349.36 crore in the year-ago period.

—PTI

Jewellery startup GIVA doubles topline in FY25

AYANTI BERA  
Bengaluru, May 7

PREMI INVEST-BACKED jewellery startup GIVA has doubled its topline from ₹255 crore to around ₹510 crore during the 2024-25 financial year. It also narrowed its losses on the back of stronger same-store sales growth, founder and CEO Ishendra Agarwal told FE.

Same-store sales, also called comparable-store sales, measure the revenue growth of a retail chain's existing stores over a period, excluding impact from new store openings or closures.

Agarwal said same-store sales growth was over 65% in FY25. This helped the company reduce its losses to about ₹42 crore from ₹47 crore in FY24.

GIVA added around 100 offline stores last year, bringing the total across India to 290. This year, it plans to add another 145-150 stores, including in tier II cities, where it is seeing strong traction. The company gets around 40% of its revenue from offline stores, while the rest is from its website, marketplaces and quick commerce platforms.

With the expansion, Agarwal expects to end the current fiscal with a topline of around ₹850 crore and a positive Ebitda (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation).

While GIVA started in 2019 with everyday wear silver jewellery, it expanded to lab-grown diamonds last year amid a boom of new and legacy players in the space. At present, lab-grown diamonds with gold contribute about 20% of its overall revenue.

Agarwal said the growth in low-budget jewellery comes as women shift from viewing jewellery as an investment to a fashion accessory. As more women in tier I and 2 cities participate in work and social events, there's a growing demand for affordable, varied jewellery, he said.

Moreover, with alternatives like gold ETFs and sovereign gold bonds now easily accessible, the need to treat jewellery solely as an investment has reduced. "An increase in gold prices has also shifted consumer preference towards 18-14 carat gold jewellery from 22 carat, which was the more prevalent choice earlier," Agarwal said.

As the company expands its footprint across India, GIVA will also invest in expanding some of its non-core segments, such as men's and kids' jewellery.

It is also testing the international markets by opening a few stores in Sri Lanka.

SHINING BRIGHT

GIVA's same-store sales grew by over 65% in FY25

This helped the startup cut losses to about ₹42 cr from ₹47 cr in FY24

It added around 100 offline stores last year

Company plans to add another 145-150 stores, including in tier II cities

ISHENDRA AGARWAL, FOUNDER & CEO, GIVA

Increase in gold prices has shifted consumer preference to 18-14 carat gold jewellery

Tata Chemicals reports ₹67-cr loss

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, May 7

TATA CHEMICALS ON Wednesday reported a consolidated net loss from continuing operations at ₹67 crore for the quarter ended March. Its net loss stood at ₹818 crore in the year-ago period.

Total income fell marginally to ₹3,551 crore in the quarter from ₹3,589 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year, according to a regulatory filing.

During the 2024-25 fiscal, net profit declined to ₹354 crore from ₹449 crore in the preceding year. Total income also fell to ₹15,112 crore last fiscal from ₹15,707 crore in 2023-24.

R Mukundan, MD & CEO, Tata Chemicals, said, "Market conditions remain challenging even as India continues to grow while China, US and Western Europe are witnessing slight declines due to reduced demand for flat and container glass," he said. "In other regions, Asia (excluding China and India) and Americas (excluding USA) demand is robust, while slight decline is observed in demand of Africa," he added.

Stellantis gears up to bring Chinese EV startup to India

SWARAJ BAGGONKAR  
Mumbai, May 7

STELLANTIS, THE WORLD'S fourth-biggest automaker headquartered in the Netherlands, is preparing to bring Chinese electric vehicle (EV) startup Leapmotor to the Indian market.

Founded in 2015, Leapmotor makes electric cars and currently has four models in its portfolio with prices starting at around \$17,800. With a market share of 2.5% in China, Leapmotor delivered 294,000 units in 2024, marking a growth of 104% against 2023.

"We are excited to announce the entry of the Leapmotor brand in India. We already have a presence in India with our Jeep and Citroën brands, and we understand the strategic importance and immense potential that the Indian market holds," Shailesh Hazela, CEO and managing director, Stellantis India, said.

The European automaker, which partly owns the Chinese company, however, did not provide a timeline for

begin sales of Leapmotor in the final quarter of 2024. However, the company did not provide a reason behind the delay.

Leapmotor had plans to get its products through a fully imported route before starting assembling operations in the future. India was part of Leapmotor's second phase of global expansion, preceded by Australia and New Zealand. The first phase entailed capturing markets in Europe and South America and some other Asia-Pacific markets.

Stellantis India makes cars under the Jeep and Citroën brands. It entered the EV segment through the launch of a small SUV under the Citroën brand. It has one manufacturing plant each in Ranjangaon (Maharashtra), Hosur and Tiruvallur (Tamil Nadu) and two research and development centres in Chennai and Pune.

Formed by the merger of PSA Group and Fiat Chrysler Automobiles, Stellantis had a market share of 0.2% of the Indian market as of FY25 end, data from the Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM) show.

Co-working supply to hit 125 mn sq ft by 2027, says Icra

RAGHAVENDRA KAMATH  
Mumbai, May 7

THE FLEXIBLE /CO-WORKING offices supply will increase at a compound annual growth rate (CAGR) of 21-22% during FY25-FY27 and reach ~125 million square feet by March 2027 from ~80 million sq ft as of December 2024 for the top six cities—Bengaluru, Chennai, Delhi-NCR, Hyderabad, Mumbai Metropolitan Region (MMR) and Pune, a report by rating firm Icra showed.

Leasing activity remained strong for flex workspaces with absorption of ~13 million sq ft against supply of ~14 mn sq ft in FY24

20% in March 2023.

Despite the influx of a huge supply of 17-19 million sq ft in the flex workspace each from FY25 to FY27, Icra expects vacancies to remain range-bound at 16.5-17% by March 2025 and improve to 15.5-16.5% by March 2026 and March 2027, it said.

"The flex office supply for top six cities has more than doubled to over 67 million sq ft as of March 2024 from 32 million sq ft as of March 2020. Icra projects it to further expand to 121-125 million sq ft by March 2027," said Anupama Reddy, vice-president and co-group head, corporate ratings, Icra.

The demand for such spaces has increased at a brisk pace—driven by flexibility, short-lease tenures and lower upfront cost in terms of capex for tenants.

Ekansh Concepts Limited

(formerly known as Paramone Concepts Limited)

CIN: L74110MH1992PLC070070

Reg Office : Office No. 408, Sunteck Crest, Plot No. 3, Behind Mukund Hospital, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbai-400059 E-mail: info@ekanshconcepts.com, website: www.ekanshconcepts.com, Tel: +91-022-47781806

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	818.13	546.25	2,514.44	4,626.60
	(a) Revenue from Operation	759.69	482.01	2,351.89	4,340.23
	(b) Other Income	58.44	64.24	162.55	694.82
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	192.09	(241.58)	441.68	244.33
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	192.09	(241.58)	466.74	188.61
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	168.69	(204.04)	467.09	191.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	168.94	(202.69)	702.63	242.13
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet				3,331.66
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,512.76	1,512.76	1,512.76	1,512.76
8	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.12	(1.35)	3.08	1.27
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	1.12	(1.35)	3.08	1.27

Notes:  
1. The above Audited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 6, 2025 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified audit report.  
2. Key data relating to Consolidated financial results of Ekansh Concepts Limited are as follows:

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income	818.13	546.25	2,514.44	4,626.60
2	Profit Before Tax	192.09	(241.58)	441.68	244.33
3	Profit after Tax	168.69	(204.04)	467.09	191.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	168.94	(202.69)	702.63	242.13

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Consolidated financial results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's Website : www.ekanshconcepts.com

For Ekansh Concepts Limited Sd/- Sandeep Mandawewala Managing Director DIN : 03053339

Place : Mumbai Date : May 07, 2025

Nexus Select Trust acquires Ludhiana mall, hotel for ₹531 cr

NEXUS SELECT TRUST on Wednesday said it has completed the acquisition of a commercial complex comprising a shopping mall and a hotel in Ludhiana for an enterprise value of ₹531 crore.

In a regulatory filing, the company said it has completed the acquisition of the MBD Complex in Ludhiana. This high-quality, Grade-A urban consumption centre spans about 0.3 million square feet and includes a 96-key Radisson Hotel.

The transaction was executed at a total enterprise value of ₹531 crore, which includes a purchase consideration of ₹490 crore, associated stamp duty of ₹10 crore, closing costs and a provision for planned capex covering hotel renovations, mall upgrades, etc.

—PTI

Reliance

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the "PUBLIC NOTICE" advertisement published in this newspaper dated 18th April, 2025, the District name against the Tehsil Maval (Wadgaon) was wrongly mentioned as Raigad. It should be read as "Pune" instead of Raigad.

India's First Fraud Prevention Solution

AntiFraud.AI

Ab Koi Fraud Nahii

To know more about AntiFraud.AI, scan the QR Code

3 MONTHS FREE TRIAL

Quick Heal

QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Solitaire Business Hub, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014 Phone: +91 20 66813232 CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408 Email: cs@quickheal.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(₹ in Crores, except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2025 (refer note 2)	March 31, 2024 (refer note 2)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (including other income)	70.74	86.85	300.30	313.14
2	Profit/ (loss) before tax	(6.57)	13.55	1.00	26.21
3	Profit/ (loss) after tax	(3.25)	14.04	5.04	24.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period	(3.48)	13.28	4.75	10.57
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	54.00	53.51	54.00	53.51
6	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves in Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024)	-	-	387.48	383.49
7	Earnings/ (loss) per share of ₹10 each: (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	(0.60)	2.63	0.94	4.56
	b) Diluted	(0.60)	2.57	0.91	4.48

Notes  
1 The above is an extract of the Audited consolidated financials results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financials are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.quickheal.co.in.  
2 Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full years and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Kailash Katkar Chairman & Managing Director DIN No: 00397191

Place: Pune Date: May 06, 2025

BSE

BSE LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH2005PLC155188

Registered Office: 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: 022 2272 1233 / 34 E-mail: bse.shareholders@bseindia.com • Website: www.bseindia.com

NOTICE

For kind attention of Equity Shareholders of the BSE Limited

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority

This Notice is published pursuant to Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and as amended from time to time.

The Act read with Rules, states that, all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred by the company in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.

Adhering to various requirements set out in the Rules, BSE Limited ("the Company") had, so far, transferred to IEPF Authority, on respective due dates, all shares in respect of which interim dividend for the financial year 2017-18 or any earlier dividend(s), which remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years or more.

With respect to the Final Dividend declared for the financial year 2017-18, reminder letter advising to take appropriate action have been sent to the shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority during the financial year 2025-2026. The Company has uploaded details of such Shareholders and Shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority during the financial year 2025-2026 on its website at https://www.bseindia.com/static/investor\_relations/dividend.aspx.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and Shares transferred to IEPF Authority.

In case the Company does not receive any communication (claiming the unclaimed / unpaid amount for the final Dividend of the financial year 2017-18, or any dividend declared thereafter) from the concerned Shareholders on or before Friday August 8, 2025, the Company shall, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Act and Rules, transfer all shares along with benefits accrued/accruing on such shares to IEPF by way of corporate action, without any further notice to the Shareholders, in the manner as may be prescribed.

Members holding shares in Demat mode can get their email id and bank details registered / updated by contacting their respective Depository Participant and members holding shares in physical mode can get their email id and bank details registered/updated by contacting Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) on address as mentioned in the below paragraph.

Pursuant to Regulation 46 of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchanges and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, the securities of a Recognized Stock Exchange are required to be maintained in Demat mode w.e.f. April 1, 2019. Further, pursuant to the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, the company will allot the proposed Bonus shares in dematerialized form only. For more details, please refer the postal ballot notice dated March 30, 2025, issued by the company. In view of the above, Members are advised to dematerialize their shares held in physical mode.

In case the Shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the RTA, KFin Technologies Limited at Unit: BSE Limited, Selenium Tower-B, Plot no. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad 500032, E-mail: einward.ris@kfintech.com, Toll Free No: 1-800-309-4001.

For BSE Limited Sd/- Vishal Bhat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai Date : May 8, 2025



